

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31127-31128/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 04/07/2011 from AFO  
No.409/2010 in CA No.536/2010 in SCS No.467/2009 of The HIGH  
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

M/S REGENCY NIRMAN P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIMAL BUILDERS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.  
For M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adva.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the law firm  
representing the petitioner seeking an  
adjournment in order to enable him to file  
translated copy of the tripartite agreement.

List the matter after the ensuing Christmas  
vacation.

Let the records of SLP(C) NO. 32209 of 2009  
be placed along with these matters on the next  
date of hearing.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER