

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.31127-31128/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2011 in AFO No.409/2010 with CA No.536/2010 in SCS No.467/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S REGENCY NIRMAN P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIMAL BUILDERS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 647 of 2012

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.U. Kamdar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prafulla Kumar Behera, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kr. Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Manish Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
For M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pravin Samdani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on February 17, 2012.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master