

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31127-31128/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2011 in AFO No.409/2010 with CA No.536/2010 in SCS No.467/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S REGENCY NIRMAN P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIMAL BUILDERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5285-5286 of 2012

(With I.A. Nos.1-2- C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 647 of 2012

(With I.A. Nos.1 C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
 Ms. Sweekha Raman, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.
For M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. G. Shyam, Adv.
For Mr. S.S.Nehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pravin Samdani, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Prafulla K. Behera, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Tewari, adv.
Ms. Dolly Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Prakash T.A., Adv.
Ms.Smita Amratlal Vora, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on April 9, 2012.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master